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BUILDING PERMIT l‘{El’ORT

vate_ SNOY 9 7~ ADDRESS: 6’,&5/'»%/ /57*‘"6 J
REASON FOR PERMIT: A2~ Gng?’lzpc/?‘ S ‘2 6,/ ,[ﬂ,,,, . / //;2.,,4,

BUILDING OWNER: G\ap%/ép/h ¢ %fé,/(’ 4 ;o '
CONTRACTOR: '70%% 2 /3, @ﬂ/ Zp %’miﬂ/e”‘S . |

PERMIT APPLICANT; /f\ APPROVAL' %4 ’E;Zi KExgX Z*ZO"/["‘/zk/g m[yﬁzﬁiw
USE GROYP | /?"“’b A | ~ BOCA 1996 CONS I‘RUCTION-'I‘\’PE 5 6 ‘
I _conpir Or Al’l’fR VAL -
.),{J. This permitidoes nat excyse [he npp}lcnni from mecting applicable Stite and F&lem! rules and laws,
A2 Before concrele for Found.lliou is pl.lccd approvals from the Developmen! Review Coordinator and Inspcclion Scrwccs

must be obtained. (A 24 hour notice.is required prior to inspection) .
Preciution mus( be taken o protecl concrete from freozing,
IUis strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forins before concrete is pliced. 'I‘I\Is is

“done lo verify thal {he proper sctbacks are maintained,

Privale garages located bencath habitable rooms in nccup'mcws in Usc Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-] sEmlI be scpdr.llcd from
;ldJaccn! Interior spaces by. fire partitions and Moor/ceiling asscmbly which are conslruc[cd wilh not less than E-hour fire

resisting rating, Prwalc g.mu,cs atlached s:dc~by -side {0 rooms in (he above occupincies shall be, compic{clv sepurated from
the interior spaces and (he altic arcy by means of V4 mclk gypsuin board or 1he cquivalent applied fo the garage means of Y
inch gypsum board or the cquivalent applicd to the garage side. (Chapter 4 Section 407.0 of the BOCA/1996)

. 6. All chimneys and vents shalt be instalied and maintainéd as per Chapler 12 of the Cily’s Mcechanicat Code, (The BOCA

Nistionnl Mcclmnic::l Cotle/1993),
7. Sound transmission control in residential building shatt bc done in accordance with Chapter 12 section 1214.0 of the cily's

building code.

.8, Guardrails & Handrails: - A guardmil sysicm is 4 system of buikling componenis located near the open sides of clevated
walking surfaces for the purpose of minimizing the possibility o an accidental fnfl from the walking surface to the lower
level. Minimum height atl Use Groups 42", except Use Group R which is 36", 1n occupancies in Use Group A, B, -4, |-
1. 12 M and Roand public garages and open parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid materlal such
thal a sphere with i diameter of 4" cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall nol have an ornanientai palicrn thi
would provide a ladder effect, (Handrails shalf be a mininum of 34" but not more than 38", Use Group R-3 shull not be -
less than 30", bul not more than 38".)

%y, Headroom in habitable space is a minimuns of 76",

L0, Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R-4 is a minimum of 10" tread and 7 3/4" maximuin risc. All other Use group
minimum 11" fréad, 7" maximun risc, , :

A1l The minimum headroom in all parts ol a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches. (6' 8") '

12, Every stecping room below the fourth slory in buildings of usc Groups R and I-1 shali have al least onc operable window or
exterior door approved for cicrgency cgress or rescuc.. The unils musl be operable from the inside without the use of
special knowledge or separate tools, Where windows are provided as means of cgress or rescue they shill hive a sill hicight
not more than 44 inches (11 18mn) above the fMoor. All egress or rescue windows from steeping rooms shall hitve a
minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mmy), The minimum nel clear opening widih dlmcnsmn
shall be 20 inches (308mm), and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. M1,

13 Each apartment shall have access (o two (2) separate, remote and approved means of epress. A single exil is acceplable
when I{ exits dircctly from [he apartinent {o the bauldm,t_, 1 exterior with no communications lo other apartment uniis,
i4, Al vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of a lest one (1)hour, including fire doors w;lh

scif closer’s,
I35, The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1) hour fire-raled construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by

providing nutomaiic extinguishment,
@6. All single and muitiple station smoke deicetors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordunce with the
pravisions of the City’s Building Code Chapler 9, Scction 19, 924.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1996), ind NFPA

101 Chapler 18 & 19, (Simoke deteclors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations):
’ In the immediale vicinity of bedrooms
, In all bedrooms

bl
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LAND USE - ZONING REPORT

ADDRESS: 4 Island Street , Portland, ME DATE: Novelﬁber 3, 1997

REASON FOR PERMIT: Reconstruct single family dwelling as per revised plans dated 10/31/97
prepared by architect Steven Blatt, - R-3 Zone.

BUILDING OWNER: Geraldine Wolf C-B-L: 431-B-006
PERMIT APPLICANT: Doug Candage, PO Box 142, So. Windham, ME 04062

APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS: See following

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL:

1. Please note that the garage and any decks shall not be enclosed with outside walls,
or that shall change the calculations concerning square footage and volume,

2. The submitted plans shall be followéd exactly. If there are any changes to the plans, it will
be necessary to submitted revised plans for approval prior to instituting those changes,

3. Please note that this property has met its one time 30% allowance of square footage and
volume. No new additions shall be allowed (RE: shoreland zoning requirements).

4. It will be necessary to contact your code enforcement officer and electrical inspector prior
to any close-ins. You may need to update your plumbing and electrical permits.

Very Truly Yours,

N

Marge Schmuckal
Zoning Administrator

R Joseph Gray, Jr., Dir. of Planning & Urban Dev.
Mark Adelson, Housing & Community Dev.
Merle Leary, Code Enforcement Officer
Michaei Collins, Electrical Inspector
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VOLUME STuDpY RESULTS No., 1

Square Footages

1* Floor 654.75 SF
2" Floor 547.875 SF
Total 1202.625 SF
Volumes

Livable Space

1* Floor 5892.75 CF
2" Floor 4383.00 CF
Total 10275.75 CF
Attics %

1 2784 CF
2 196 CF
3 140 CF
Total 3120 CF

(allowable 1340 SF)

(allowable IO 274 50 CF)
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DIVISION DIRECTORS

DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR
Lee D. Urban Mark B, Adelson
Housing & Neighborhood Services
Alexander Q. Jaegerman
Phanning
John N. Lufkin

Econenmic Development

DEPARTMENT OF PLLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
May 19, 2003

ACKERMAN JULFA H &
27 COPLEY WOODS CIR
PORTLAND , ME 04103

CBL: 413 B006001 Certified Mail 70023150000642928658
Located at 27 COPLEY WOODS CIRCLE

Dear ACKERMAN JULIA H& ,

An evaluation of the above-referenced property on 05/13/2003 revealed that the premises fails to
comply with Section 12.75 of the Garbage, Waste and Junk Ordinance of the City of Portland.

Attached is a list of the violations.

This is a Notice of Violation pursuant to Section 12.79 of the Code. All referenced violations shall
be corrected within 30 days of the date of this notice. A re-inspection will occur on 06/19/2003, at
which time compliance will be required. Failure to comply will result in this office referring the
matter to the City of Portland Corporation Counsel for legal action and possible civil penalties, as
provided for in Section 1-15 of the Code and in Title 30-A M.R.S.A, Section 4452, This is an
appealable decision pursuant to Section 12.80 of the Municipal Code.

Please feel free to contact me if you wish to discuss this matter, or if you have any questions.
Sincerely,

%e Adams @ (207) 874-8707
Code Enforcement Officer



CITY OF PORTLAND
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT

389 Congress Street
Portland, Maine 04101

Inspection Violations

Owner/Manager Inspector inspection Date
ACKERMAN JULIA H & Jodine Adams 05/13/2003
Locatation CBL Status Inspection Type
27 COPLEY WOODS CIR | 413 B0056001 Re-Inspect 30 Days Compilaint-tnspection
Code Int/Ext Floor UnitNo,  Area Compllance Date
1) 12-79 Exterior driveway
Violation: Junk Vehicles
Notes: Unregistered vehicle

Comments: A Chevy Nova was found unregistered at property. Vehicle must be removed from the property or be

registered with proof of insurance and a current State inspection sticker as evidence to this office.



City of Portland Garbage, Wastes and Junk
Code of Ordinances Chapter 12

Sec. 12-73 Rev. 10-1-00
Sec, 12~73. Reserved.
Sec, 12-74, Resarved.

ARTICLE V. JUNKED MOTOR VEHICLES*

Sec. 12-75. Purpose.

The purpose of the article is to protect the health, safety
and general well-being of the citizens of Portland; to enhance
and maintain the quality of the environment through the remowval
of junked motor vehicles from the public way and private
property; and the recovery of the costs of removal of such
vehicles from the owners of the vehicles or the owners of private
property, whose property values are improved by the removal of

the junked motor vehicles.
(ord., No. 162-90, 12-10-80}

Sec. 12-76. Placing on streets and public places.

It shall be unlawful for any person to deposit, place, leave
or abandon any old, discarded, worn out or junked motor vehicle,
or parts thereof, on any public street or any public place in the
city.

(Code 1968, § 317.1)

Sec. 12-77. Removal from streets or public places.

The city shall have the right to remove or cause to be
removed any vehicle or part thereof in violation of section 12-76
from any public street or public place and dispose of it as it
sees fit without any liability whatsoever.

(Code 1968, § 317.2)

Sec, 12-78. Placing on private property.

It shall be unlawful for any person to deposit, place, leave
or abandon any old, discarded, worn out or junked motor vehicle,
or parts thereof, on any private property in the city, except in
duly authorized locations.

{(Code 1968, § 317,3)
Sec. 12-79. Keeping on private property; notice to remove.
It shall be unlawful for any person owning or occupying

private property in the city to keep or allow to accumulate any

Chapter 12
12-15



DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR DIVISION DIRECTORS

Lee D. Urban Mark B. Adelson
_ Housing & Neighborlood Serviees

Alexander Q. Jaegerman
Planning

John N. Lufkin
Economic Development

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
May 19, 2003

ACKERMAN JULIA H &
27 COPLEY WOODS CIR
PORTLAND , ME 04103

CBL: 413 B006001 Certified Mail 70023150000642928658
Located at 27 COPLEY WOODS CIRCLE

Dear ACKERMAN JULIAH & ,

An evaluation of the above-referenced property on 05/13/2003 revealed that the premises fails to
comply with Section 12.75 of the Garbage, Waste and Junk Ordinance of the City of Portland,

S

Attached is a list of the violations.

'This is a Notice of Violation pursuant to Section 12.79 of the Code. All referenced violations shall
be corrected within 30 days of the date of this notice. A re-inspection will occur on 06/19/2003 ,at
which time compliance will be required. Failure to comply will result in this office referring the
matter to the City of Portland Corporation Counsel for legal action and possible civil penalties, as
provided for in Section 1-15 of the Code and in Title 30-A M.R.S.A. Section 4452. This is an
appealable decision pursuant to Section 12.80 of the Municipal Code.

Please feel free to contact me if you wish to discuss this matter, or if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Jodine Adams @ (207) 874-8707
Code Enforcement Officer



CITY OF PORTLAND
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT

389 Congress Street

Portland, Maine 04101

Inspection Violations

Owner/Manager Inspector Inspection Date
ACKERMAN JULIA H & Jodine Adams 05/13/2003
Locatation CBL Status Inspection Type

27 COPLEY WOODS CIR {413 B006001

Re-Inspect 30 Days

Complaint-Inspection

Code . Int/Ext

Floor

Unit No,

Area Compliance Date

1) 1279

Exterior

Violation: Junk Vehicies
Notes: Unregistered vehicle

driveway

Comments: A Chevy Nova was found unre
registered with proof of insura

gistered at property. Vehicle must be removed from the property or be
nce and a current State Inspection sticker as evidence to this office,



. In cach story wilthin a dwelling unit, including basemenis
In addition to the required AC primary power source, required smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2, R-3 mud
t-1 shall receive power from u battery when the AC primury power source is interrupled. (Interconnéclion is required)

17. A portable fire extinguisher shult be located as per NFPA #10, They shall bear the label of un approved agency and be of an
approved type, . o o h ‘ -

18, The Fire Alarm System shall be maintained to NFPA #72 Standard. . ,

19, The Sprinkler System shall maintained 1o NFPA #13 Standard.

20, All exit signs, lights, and means of eggress lighting shall be done in necordunce with Chapter 10 Section & Subscctions -
1023, & 1024. OF the City's building code. (The BOCA Nutional-Building Code/1996) -

21, "No constiuetion or dqnu.)liltit‘l_n work shall hegin until you have obtained permits for dumpsters or containers. A work

Stop Order shall be Tssied if this véquirement is not met,

22, Seclion25-135 of (he Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, “No person or ulility shatt be granied o permit to

excuvaie or open sy streel or sidewalk from the time of November |5 of ench year to April 15 of the following year®,

21, The builder of u facitity to which Scciion 4594-C of the Maine Stute Homin Rights Act Title § MRSA refers, shidl obliin o
certification fram n design professional that-the plans commencing constructionof the facility, the builder shall submit the’
cerlification to (he Division of Inspection Services,

24, This permit docs not excuge the applicant from obtaining any license which may be needed from the City Clerk’s office,
25, Ventilation shall meet the requirements of Chapler 12 Sections 1210, of (he City’s Building Code,
6. All electrical, plimbing and HVAC permits musi be obtained by a Master Licensed holders of (heir trade,

7 All requirements must be met before 4 final Certificate of Cccupancy is issued,

&28. All building elements shall meot the fastening schedule ns per Table 2305.2 of (he Cliy’s Building Code, (The BOCA

National Building Code/1996). _
;{2‘). Ventilation of spaces within a building shal! be done in accordance with the City’s Mechanical Code (The BOCA National

KON

Mechanical Code/1993), ,
Jy 0. This Qerm il 1% hein o :ssqea{ Wity The M%@M
Fram f/f‘/g/ ZAPYET SA,LMrHQ//{dIiavﬁf‘ﬂdeé{ etore work hegse S

32,

i3

34,

yra

sceseade Enforcoment

ce: L. McDougall, PFD
Marge Sclunuckal
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Inspection Record




